
RFQ: 42/2016 

Addendum No. 2 

Released: 1/11/2016 

 

 

           CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

                           NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
ADDENDUM #2    RFQ:  42/2016 

CPP-9999(511) 
HOMINY CREEK TRAIL – PHASE II 

Inbox x 

 
Bidders shall note these changes to the above Request for Quotation and incorporate these changes 
in their submittal.  Bidders shall attach a signed acknowledged copy of this addendum to their bid, if 
submitting a hard copy (via paper) or agree to the addendum electronically if submitting through the 
electronic bid system on line. 
 
The following revisions and\or additions shall be referred to as part of the Bid/Contract Documents.   
 
General Clarifications: 
 
 1. Third party testing will be administered by the City of Columbia. 
 
 2. The Sanitary Sewer project is complete. 
 
 3. Tree clearing must be completed by March 31, 2016. 
 

4. A new Federal Wage Rate was releases on 12/25/2015, Decision number MO150001, 
is attached and will replace the Federal Wage Rate in the original RFQ. 

 
5. W-9 attached  
 
6. Do we need the Sub contractor disclosure forms? 
 

According to 102.7.12:    Subcontractor disclosure. For contracts of more than 
$2,000,000 each bidder shall submit with each bid a disclosure of the subcontracts that 
have a subcontract value that is equal to or greater than twenty percent of the total 
project bid or subcontracts that are greater than or equal to $2,000,000. The disclosure 
of subcontracts must include the name of each subcontractor, the category of work 
that each subcontractor will perform (e.g. asphalt, concrete, earthwork, bridges…) and 
the dollar value of each subcontract. The information shall be disclosed on the form 
provided in the bidding documents. If that information is not available at the time of bid 
the bidder shall submit the “Subcontractor Disclosure Form” pages on or before 4:00 
p.m. of the third business day after the bid opening date. 
 
The DBE submittal forms must be submitted by 4:00pm three (3) business days after 
bid opening. 

 
  

7. No Other Changes 
  

 



RFQ: 42/2016 

Addendum No. 2 

Released: 1/11/2016 

 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #2 

 
The undersigned Respondent hereby certifies that the changes set forth in this Addendum #2 have 
been incorporated in their proposal and are a part of Request for Quotation No. 34/2016.  All other 
provisions of the bid documents, except as herein stated, shall remain in force as written. 
 
 
Firm                                                     ____________________      Date _____________                    
 
            
Signed ________________________________________________________________   
















































































